
Top ic :  Authority Board Agenda Item 5-2 2019 May 20 

Subjec t :  Payment of Claims 

Status: F ina l  Preparer: Trapasso Phase: 2 Version: A  
Purpose: S i tes  Au thor i t y  Board Staf f  Repor t  Checker: Speser t  Date: 2019 May 20 
Caveat: In format iona l  QA/QC: Ref/File #: 10 .700 
Notes: Page: 1  o f 1  

Requested Action: 

Consider approval of the Apri l  2019 Payment of  Cla ims as presented in At tachment 5-
2A with support ing detai ls provided in Attachment B.  

Detailed Description/Background: 

Attachments A incorporates invoices rece ived by the Sites Project Authori ty through 
May 6, 2019.  

Attachment B summarizes how actua l costs are al located between Authori ty and 
Reservoir Committee. 

Prior Authority Board  Action: 

None. 

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source: 

Total Payment of Cla ims is $1,461,192.20 with $35,425.81 of costs being assigned to 
the Authority and $1,425,766.39 ass igned to the Reservoir Committee. 

Staff Contact: 

Joe Trapasso 

Attachments: 
Attachment A: Apri l  2019 Payment of C la ims  

Attachment B: Apri l  2019 Monthly Invoice Summary and Cost A l locat ion 





 
 

Top ic :  Program Operations – Finance May 12, 2019 

Subjec t :  Consultant/Vendor Invoices Received for May 2019 
Authority Board and Reservoir Committee Monthly 
Meetings 

 

Status: F ina l  Preparer: Trapasso  Phase: 1 Version: 2  

Purpose: 
Consu l tan t/vendor  invo ice tab le  fo r  May 
2019 f inanc ia ls  Checker: Watson  Date: 05/12/19 

Caveat:  QA/QC:  Ref/File #: 10 .755 
Notes:  Page: 1  o f  4  

 

Purpose:   Summarize the review of invoices for preparat ion of monthly Accountant and 
Treasurer’s reports .  
  
The fol lowing l ists the consultant and vendor invoices that were received and reviewed 
for inclusion into the Payment of Cla ims for the Authority  Board and Reservoir 
Committee considerat ion at their  May 2019 monthly meetings.  
 

R v w  
B y  Consu ltant/Vendor  

Invoice 
Number/Date  

Invoice 
Per iod  

Invoice  
Tota l  Author ity  Reser vo ir  

KM S  Adept  So lu t ions  

IT  Re lated  
Services/Computer  
Equipment  

136500 
04/15/19  

MSP-136448 
05/01/19  

 

03/19  
 

05/19  
 
 

$203.05  
 

$622.20  
 

$165.05  
 

$660.20  

RDT  AECOM Tech nica l  
Ser v ices,  Inc .  
Engineer ing/Tech  

2000197319 
04/10/19  

03/19   
$60,304.01  

 
-  

 
$60,304.01  

 
KM S  Bender  Rosenth al ,  

Inc.  
Real  Estate  

19037.01-3  
03/31/19  

19037.01-4  
04/30/19  

19037.02-1  
04/30/19  

03/19  
 

03/19  
 

04/19  
 

 
$124,657.88  

 
$2,733.50  

 
$10,165.15  

-  $137,556.53  

JAT  Brown and  Ca ld wel l  
Pro ject  Controls  
 

17340791 
04/11/19  

03/19   
$183,851.00  -  $183,851.00  

JCW  Cap ita l  Pro ject  
Strategies ,  LLC  
Alternat ive  Project  
Del ivery Adv isor  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  -  -  

RDT  CH2M Hi l l  
En gineer s ,  In c.  
Envi ronmenta l/  
Pro ject  Operat ions  

668147CH007 
04/19/19  

03/19   
$182,770.11    

 
-  
 

 
$182,770.11  

RDT  CH2M Hi l l  
En gineer s ,  In c.  
Ops S imulat io n 
Model ing  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  



Notes:  Page: 2  o f  4  
 

R v w  
B y  Consu ltant/Vendor  

Invoice 
Number/Date  

Invoice 
Per iod  

Invoice  
Tota l  Author ity  Reser vo ir  

JWS  David Hou ston 
Financia l  Adv iso r  

No in vo ice 
received  

 

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

KM S  Dunn Consu lt in g  
L eg is la t iv e/R e gu la tory
/S tra te g ic  Su p por t  
 

Let ter  
05/03/19  

 
 

04/19   
$8,000.00  

 
$6,000.00  

 
$2,000.00  

JCW  Fugr o USA Land , Inc .  
Geotechnic al  
Engineer ing Services  
 

04.72190035-1  
05/03/19 

04/19   
$28,163.95  

 
-  

 
$28,163.95  

RDT  Gerald  ( Jerry)  John s  

Pro ject  Operat ions  

Let ter  
05/07/19  

 
 

04/19   
 

$1,250.00  -  $1,250.00  

KM S  GV/HI Park Tower  
Owner ,  LLC  
Reservo ir  Conference 
Room Rental  

Sites Jun e Conf  
05/03/19  

06/19   
$570.00  

 
-  

 
$570.00  

JCW  
JAT  
RDT
KM S  

HDR 
Pro ject  Integrat ion  
 

1200187834 
04/24/19  

1200189793 
05/07/19  

03/19  
 

04/19  

 
$159,302.10  

 
$287,683.17  

 

 
 

-  

 
 

$446,985.27  

JCW  David Hou ston  
Financia l  Adv iso r  
 

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

RDT  ICF Jones an d 
Stokes ,  Inc .  
Env/Bio log ical  
Services  

137994 
04/23/19  

03/19  
 

 
 

$192,800.47  
 

 
 

-  

 
 

$192,800.47  

RDT  ICF Jones an d Stokes  

Envi ronmenta l  
P lann ing  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

RDT  ICF Jones an d Stokes  

Permit t ing/Agreeme
nts  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

JRT  J .C .  Watson ,  Inc.  

Genera l  Manager  
Services  

SPA-045 
05/05/19  

04/19   
 

$35,022.12  $3,517.50  $31,504.62  

KM S  Katz  and Assoc iates  

Communic at io ns  

413034 
04/25/19  

413064 
05/06/19  

 

03/19  
 

04/19  

 
$11,677.45  

 
$51,876.54  

$15,888.49  $47,665.50  

JAT  K·Coe  Isom , LLP  
Account ing  

KC051834 
04/30/19  

04/19   
$5,914.00  $1,182.80  $4,731.20  



Notes:  Page: 3  o f  4  
 

R v w  
B y  Consu ltant/Vendor  

Invoice 
Number/Date  

Invoice 
Per iod  

Invoice  
Tota l  Author ity  Reser vo ir  

JCW  Lar sen Wurze l  & 
Assoc iates ,  In c.  
Co st  Development 
Model  

1609000-0319 
04/16/19  

03/19  
 
 

 
 

$2,074.24  -  $2,074.24  

KM S  Maximum  Pest  
Contro l  
Pest  Spraying  

48549 
04/23/19  

04/19  
 

 
$130.00  $130.00  -  

JCW  MBK En gineers  
Eng/Tech S vc s  & 
Pro ject  Operat ions  

19-03-4941.0  
04/15/19  

 

03/19   
$535.50  

 
-  $535.50  

JCW  Montague DeRose & 
Assoc iates ,  LLC  

Munic ipa l  Adv iso r  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

KM S  M.R. C lean in g 
Ser v ices  
Maxwel l  Of f ice  
Cleaning  

1126 
04/30/19  

04/19   
$200.00  $200.00  -  

KM S  MT Shasta  Water  

Maxwel l  Of f ice  
Water  

485272 
04/09/19  

488142 
04/18/19  

04/19  
 

04/19  

 
$16.00  

 
$9 .65  

 

 
 

$25.65  
 

-  
 

JCW  Perk in s Co ie,  LLP  
Spec ia l  Lega l  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  
 

-  -  

JCW  RDJT Assoc iates,  Inc  
Env P lann ing/ 
Permits  Manager  

05-2019 
05/05/19  

04/19   
$39,286.33  -  $39,286.33  

KM S  Recology Butte 
Colu sa  Coun ties  
Off ice  Trash Pickup  

35873173 
04/24/19  

 

04/19   
$34.63  $34.63  -  

KM S  RUSH Personal  – 
10/14  

Yo landa T i rado 
Services  

127.397 
04/08/19  

127,398  
04/08/19  

000000127763 
04/23/19  

00000127764 
04/23/19  

128131 
04/27/19  

000000128132 
05/07/19  

 

03/19  
 

04/19  
 
 

04/19  
 
 

04/19  
 

05/19  

 
$1,411.20  

 
$1,058.40  

 
$1,058.40  

 
$1,411.20  

 
$1,278.90  

 
$1,411.20  

 
$1,525.86  

 
$6,103.44  

JCW  Spesert  Con sult in g  

Bus/Communicat ions 
Manager  

5-19  
05/05/19  

04/19   
$17,590.11  

 
-  $17,590.11  



Notes:  Page: 4  o f  4  
 

R v w  
B y  Consu ltant/Vendor  

Invoice 
Number/Date  

Invoice 
Per iod  

Invoice  
Tota l  Author ity  Reser vo ir  

JCW  Strad l in g Yocca 
Car lson  & Rauth 
Bond Counsel  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  -  -  

JCW  Trap asso Consu lt in g 
Ser v ices  
Program Operat ions 
Manager  

SPA 17-20  
05/10/19  

04/19   
$29,657.07  -  $29,657.07  

KM S  US Ban k – Cred it  
Card  
Misc.  E xpenses  

Onl ine  
05/02/19  

 
 

04/19  
 

 
$217.81  

 
$46.33  

 
$171.48  

KM S  Wiseman Con sult ing  
Group,  LLC  
ROW/Land 
Management  

No in vo ice 
received  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

JCW  Youn g Wooldr id ge ,  
Law Off ices,  LLP  

Legal  Co unsel  

Let ter  in voice  
05/03/19  

 
 

04/19   
$16,244.93* 

 
$6,709.50  

 
$9,535.43  

   
 

 
 TOTAL 

 

 
$1 ,461,192.20  

 

$35,425.81  
 

$1 ,425,766.39  

*I nvo ic e  to ta l  re f l ect s  a  r ed uc t io n o f  $6 1.9 0  f rom t he  r ec eiv e d invo ic e  for  d i s pu t ed  ch ar ge s .  D is p ut e d 
cha rg e s  we r e pr es e nt e d t o  th e f i rm a n d aw ai t i n g  r e spo n se .  
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